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Chamblee,-GA 30341 U.S.A 

IV: 034568/xm 
F':lj.RvAR)' 14 ~ 1<3 gq 

Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum Building 
Sathorn Tai Road' 
Bangkok 10120 Thailand 

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen: 

I 

Thank you very much for your. kindness which permited me to immi­
grate to the United States. I am very graceful to be able to 
settle in this country. However, I have many more problems con­
cerning my family's situation that I would like to submit them 
to you for your help! . 

In the questionare that I submitted to you at the beginning of 
1982, on my family paragraph, I mentioned that my wife, Pham Thi 
Tuyet" borned in 1938, my daughter, Le T~tiohg Nguyen'Trinh~;bO~ned 
in Febuary 1, 1964, and my son, Le Truong ~Alnh, borned in Octo­
ber 21, 1967, were missing during the evacuation in May, 1975 in 
Hue. But these people are stil~ alive and live at the same 
address where I formely located in Saigon. In the temporary 
residence registration that I filed to you, the Communist Public 
Security had certified that I was only a tenant, and my wife,' 
Pham Thi Tuyet(also named Tu Nga) was the house owner. 

One Question will come to your mind that why was there such a 
strange situation? I would like expose clearly these matters to 
you and request for your help. 

During the time that I was taken as a political prisoner in the 
Re-education camp, my wife, with the help of some Filipino 
friends, had concealed every true documents concerning our family 
such as marriage and birth ceritficates~ She lived under false 
documents. My wife and two children illegally became Filipino's 
wife and children. My two children had Filipino names and two 
new birth certificates. My daughter, Le Truong Nguyen Trinh, 
borned on Febuary 1, 1967 became Margarita Jeziel. Le Troung 
Chinh, borned on August 21, 1969 became Raynundo Jeziel. At 
the present time, my children-are still single. It is impor­
tant for me to let you know that Mr. Shulan O. Primavera,who 
presently works for the Philippines Embassy in Washington D.C. 
knew my wife's plan well. In 1977, Mr. Primavera, a Vice con­
sul of the Consulate of the Pililippines in Ha Hoi, came to Ho 
Chi Minh City to issue to my children their Filipino certifi­
cates of Identity. ~y wife also sent him my diplomas and many 



pic t u res 0 f my f a rn i I y • The y did I t 'iii t h I n ten t ion t 0 h e I p my 
family to get ouL of Viet lJam under the Filipino Oderly Depart-
ure Programs. But my family accepted their fate with resign-
ation; They could not leave Viet Ilam because the Philippines 
did not and does not have ODP. And now, all three of them have 
their passports (1983) to go to the Phileppines. 

Hhen 1 returned home from Re-education camps in r,lay 1981, my 
lvife told me all tile truth. I could not recognize her as my 
v/ife and the two infants as my children, because if I did so, 
my i'li f e and chi 1 d r e n vi 0 u I d b e i In m e d i ate I y per sec ute d b Y tile 
communists. From that time, I played the role as a tenant and 
my 1·1i f e pIa y edt her' 0 I e a s a h 0 use O\·m e r . \J eli v e dun d e r the 
same roof, but we could not publicly recognize each other as 
husband and wife. 

One question could come to your mind that is why the communist 
k. nOli not h i n gab 0 u t t hat. t ian y tim e the y had mad e in v est i gat ion 
regarding my family, but they could not persecute us because of 
adequa~e papers and our good neighbors. 

Dear Ladies and Gentlemell 

I have told you all the truth about my family and request that 
you 140uld try your best to 11elp us. 1 request that you vlrite 
t 11 em aLe t t e r 0 fIn t rod u c t ion VI i t h ttl e i r F iii pin 0 n am e s./ T his 
1 e t ter v/TITrJerr-nrrt:hern to reu n i te \d t h me in t his co un try. 
til so, t 11 i s let t e r \1/ ill all 0 VI tile m to c 11 a n get h e i r des tin a t ion ; 
instead of gOillg to tile Ptlilippines, they can come to the U.S.A. 

r am a former Vietnamese officer in Soutll Viet Nam. I spent 
almost six years in tile Re-education camps. l\ccording to tile 
American lIumanitarian Policy, all family members of Viet lJam 
political prisoners are allo~"ed to foilovi their husband and or 
fat II e r to com e tot 11 e U. S . A un d e r 0 r de r 1 y De par t u reP r 0 g ram s . 
,"It this present time, I a;n· very old to live alone. Please, do 
flOt hesitate to 11elp in any way you can for tthe reunion of 
rn y vii f e and two c 11 i I d r e n vii t h m e i n t II i s c 0 U n try • . 
Your decision in helping mw family's reunion will bring happi­
ness to our family_ r sincerely swear before God that I do not 
or do not have allY intention to lie. I vlill be fully responsi­
ble for all tile facts that furnish to you. 

Sincerely yours 
'~(,// 

TruollY Van Le 

IIp 



AFFIRMATION 

January 30, 1989 

We undersigned with our best knowledge, attest that the 

people in these pictures are Mr. LE VAN TRUONG'S family members. 

We and TRUONG are friends and have had well associated and co-

mission as well when we were the Engineer Officers in the 

Armed Forces of the Republic of Vietnam. 

TRUONG'S family now left behind in Vietnam and are still 

living at: 

154/1A NGUYEN TRONG TUYEN 

(Formerly NGUYEN MINH CHIEU) 

P. 8 Q. PHU NHUAN. T.P. HO CHI MINH 

As we know these pictures have been taken in different 

places and sequences. Those belong to before April 1975, we 

identify them well. Even those taken after April 1975, we do 

still recognize them somewhat. 

1. Mrs. PHAM THI TUYET -nickname NGA- The woman in the 

pictures is TRUONG'S wife. 

2. LE TRUONG NGUYEN TRINH -now bearing the name MAGARITA 

JEZIEL- The girl in the pictures is TRUONG'S daughter. 

3. LE TRUONG CHINH -Now bearing the name RAYMUNDO JEZIEL­

The boy in the pictures is TRUONG'S son. 
/ 

The names are subject to change, TRUONG told us, in attemping 

to escape out off the count~y after the Communist took over Saigon 

in 1975. 

DAVID D. NGUYEN DINH K. DOAN 

r? "ct/c''- It-lAf tu / (IL-

Garden Grove, CA 92643 Covina, CA 91724. 
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